

Humbugs VW Club PO Box 66 Scotia, CA 95565

To Whom It May Concern,

On August 3, 2024, the Humbugs VW Club will hold its 18th Annual *Coolin' It In The Redwoods* VW car show at Pierson Park, McKinleyville, CA.

Humbugs VW Club of Humboldt County, CA is a not-for-profit organization with a strong family-oriented focus. Our mission, which began in June 2004, is to share and promote VW enthusiasm wherever possible. Our members are passionate about classic VWs, and they generously share their knowledge to assist others in restoring, modifying, or rescuing their classic vehicles. We believe in having as much fun as possible while doing so! Our diverse membership includes VW owners, former owners, future VW owners, and individuals simply interested in VWs.

Humbugs annual car show at Pierson Park in McKinleyville, CA, attracts participants and spectators from all around California and neighboring states. Humbugs contributes to local charitable groups and organizations. The proceeds from our car show in 2023 allowed us to make generous donations to various causes. We supported auto shop programs at Fortuna High School, Eureka High School, and McKinleyville High School. Additionally, we extended our help to Miranda's Animal Rescue in Fortuna, Humboldt Animal Shelter in McKinleyville, Humboldt Wildlife Rescue Center in Manila, Toys for Tots, and Dow's Prairie Grange. Clothing and food collections were also made to the Eureka Rescue Mission.

To make Humbugs VW Club car show possible, we actively seek out sponsors who can help support our VW car show. If you're interested in supporting our cause, here are several opportunities to get involved.

- Platinum Level Sponsorship for \$250
- Gold Level Sponsorship for \$150
- Donate Retail Merchandise
- Donate Items for our Silent Auction

Sponsorship form is attached, and for additional information about Humbugs and our mission, please visit our website at www.humbugs707.com.

Thank you in advance for your support of the Humbugs VW Club.

Sincerely,

Jere Cox, President Humbugs VW Club humbugsvwclub@gmail.com Federal Tax ID# 16-1707253